
DUKE POWER COMPANY 

POWER BUILDING 

422 SOUTH CHURCH STREET, CHARLOTTE, N. G. 281 

A. C. THIES 
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT April 3, 1975 1P 0. ;ox 2178 

PRODUCTION AND TRANSMISSION :A 

0' DocketN.  

50-287 

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief 
Office of Antitrust & Indemnity 
Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
Nuclear Regulatory Comiission 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

Attached is Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-44, Amendment No. 10 
which has been executed indicating our acceptance of the amendment to 
our indemnity agreement which you sent to us in your letter dated 
March 21, 1975.  

Yours very truly, 

act/ck 

Attachment 

3867



UNITED STATES 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Docket Nos. 50-269 WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

50-270 
50-287 

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-44 

AMENDMENT NO. 10 

Effective March 21, 1975, Indemnity Agreement No. B-44, 
between Duke Power Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, 
dated March 24, 1970, as amended, is hereby further amended 
as follows: 

The name "United States Atomic Energy Commission" 
is deleted wherever it appears and the name 
"United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission" 
is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$110,000,000" is deleted wherever 

it appears and the amount "$125,000,000" is 
substituted therefor.  

The amount "$85,250,000" is deleted wherever it 

appears and the amount "$96,875,000" is substituted 
therefor.  

The amount "$24,750,000" is deleted wherever 
it appears and the amount "$28,125,000" is 
substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is 

deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2-Amount of financial protection 

a. $ 1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 24, 1970, to 
12 midnight, February 5, 1973, 
inclusive) 

95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., February 6, 1973, to 
12 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

doUTIQ&



-2

110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive) 

125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975) 

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY-COMMISSION 

Jerome Saltzman, eputy Chief 
Office of Anti ust & Indemnity 
Nuclear React 'Regulation 

Accepted , 1975 

By___ 
DUKE PbWER COMPANY



UNITED STATES 

Docket Nos. 50-269 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
50-270 . WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

50-287 

Duke Power Company 
ATTN: A. C. Theis 

Senior Vice President 
422 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28201 

Gentlemen: 

We are enclosing .herewith an amendment to your indemnity agreement 
reflecting the amendment to 10 CFR Part 140, "Financial Protection 
Requirements and Indemnity Agreements," effective March 21, 1975.  
The amendment to Part 140, a copy of which is also enclosed, gives 
effect to the recent increase from $110 million to $125 million in 
available nuclear energy liability insurance provided by Nuclear 
Energy Liability Insurance Association and Mutual Atomic Energy 
Liability Underwriters.  

We would appreciate your-indicating your acceptance of the amendment 
to your indemnity agreement in the space provided and returning one 
signed copy. If you have any questions about the foregoing, please 
let us know.  

Sincerely, 

Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief 
Office of Antitrust/& Indemnity 
Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Enclosures: 
1. Amendment to Indemnity Agreement 
2. Amendment to 10 CFR Part 140 

A0 \UTIO4, 

C-0 

roL



UNITED STATES 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

Docket Nos. 50-269 
50-270 
50-287 

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-44 

AMENDMENT NO. 10 

Effective March 21, 1975, Indemnity Agreement No. B-44, 
between Duke Power Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, 
dated March 24, 1970, as amended, is hereby further amended 
as follows: 

The name "United States Atomic Energy Commission" 
is deleted wherever it appears and the name 
"United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission" 
is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$110,000,000" is deleted wherever 
it appears and the amount "$125,000,000" is 
substituted therefor.  

The amount "$85,250,000" is deleted wherever it 
appears and the amount "$96,875,000" is substituted 
therefor.  

The amount "$24,750,000" is deleted wherever 
it appears and the amount "$28,125,000" is 
substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the.indemnity agreement is 
deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2-Amount of financial protection 

a. $ 1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 24, 1970, to 
12 midnight, February 5, 1973, 
inclusive) 

95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., February 6, 1973, to 
12 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

.10vTIO z



-2

82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., February 1, 1969, to 
12 midnight, February 29, 1972, 

95,000,000inclusive) 
(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to 

12 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive) 
12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975) 

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

erome SaltzmanF, Dput 

Office of AntitruAt & Indemnity 
Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Accepted M 21975 

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.



Z 

locket 0os. 50-269 
58-270 
50-287 

AMEN4E1T TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. 8-44 

AM4ENDMENT NO. 9 

Effective JUL 19 1974 2 : Indemuity Agreemento.. 8-44-, be a 
Duke Power Company and the Atomic Energy Comission, dated March 24 97 
as amndaed, is further aended as follows:-;: 

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted iia Its 
entirety and the following. substitutedtherefor: 

Item 3 - License number or, nubers 

SN;+4180 (From 12:01 am., March 24, 1970, to 
12 midnight. February 5 1973, 
inclusive) 

SN-1271 (Frm 12:01 a.m., Adgust 314 197T to 
12 midnight, October 5, 1973w 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.ma., October 1, 1973, t 
, 1 midnight, JUL 18 1974 
.. inclusive) 

DPR-38 (From 12:01 a.m., February 6, 1973) 
DPR-47 (From 12:01 a.m., Octobe 6, 1973) 
DPR-S -(From 12:01 a.m., JUL1 9 1974 

FOR THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 

Signed, Jerome 0. Saitzman 

Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief Distribuition: 
Office of Antitrust & Indemnity Docket Files 
Directorate of Licensing Licensee (2 orig.) 

PDR 
OGC 

Accepted , 1974 RO 

Div. Labor Relations 
Indemnity 

13Y _Desk 

KE WER COMPAY IDinitz Reading 
OAI REading 

OP FIC . .......... .-

suRNA&e= ..iitz:.d JSaltzm a- -- -.......-.....  

6ATS ... .........74-....-... 7.....7. -........ .  

Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9.53) AECM 0240 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE% 1974.526-190


